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1

CUENOD

Tian

Daalderop

Igao

Daffos

Quingdao

Baymak

Ihlas

Sogeba

THERMELEC

 Ferro

 Junior

 Nankin

 Shenzhen

Yantaï

 Engigas

Huatong

Novus

Cosmos

Superior

BSE

Luxor

Hoover

Ignis

Domotec

Profilo

Repsolgas

 Ciem

 Seineon

 Chamoly

Tosen

Bosch

Jinan

SRC

Terzismo

Phrea

Cointra

MAKRO

Ba

NN 

 Oceane

Rhonelec

    STV

Leroy Merlin

Deville

Tian

Daalderop

Igao

Daffos

Quingdao

Baymak

Ihlas

Sogeba

THERMELEC

 Ferro

 Junior

 Nankin

 Shenzhen

Yantaï

 Engigas

Huatong

Novus

Cosmos

Superior

BSE

Luxor

Hoover

Ignis

Domotec

Profilo

Repsolgas

 Ciem

 Seineon

 Chamoly

Tosen

Bosch

Jinan

SRC

Terzismo

Phrea

Cointra

MAKRO

Ba

NN 

 Oceane

Rhonelec

    STV

Leroy Merlin

Deville

535700 TX 23 MFFI NG ... ...

537824 TX 23 MFFI EAA NG ARISTON ... ...
535965 TX 23 MFFI NG RADI ... ...
535708 EUROCOMBI 23 MFFI NG ... ...

3300012 TX 27 MFFI EAA NG ... ...

535699 TX 23 MI NG ... ...

537823 TX 23 MI EAA NG ARISTON ... ...
535964 TX 23 MI NG RADI ... ...
535707 EUROCOMBI 23 MI NG ... ...

Reference Ind. Model type Begin       End

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
GAS WALL BOILERS
Model

TX
R8215401-01EN - Edition 01 - 01/05/2006
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R8220535

100

113

105

159
149
158

111
110
137

160
118

190
115

115

115

190
138

190

115

152

135
150 127

126

151

107

195

108
136

136

102 148

582

583

418

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/321-998619-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/703-996065-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/665-65100250-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/666-65100251-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/664-998624-
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Key N Description Manf. Pt.N Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0100
0102 998147      ..
0105 995995      ..
0107 995991      NG .

996158      NG        .
0108 998639      ..
0110 65100250    ..
0111 998624      ..
0113 998619      ..
0115 65100879    . 08/04

65102772    .. 09/04
0118 998075      ..
0126 998640      ..
0127 65101606    ..
0135 996065     ..
0136 998458     ..
0137 65100251   ..
0138 65102262    .. 12/03

999385      . 11/03
0148 65100555    ..
0149 572138      ..
0150 998582      ..
0151

SEALED CASE

IGNITION ELECTRODE CABLE RUBBER         

PANEL (INSULATION - FRONT)

BURNER

BURNER

PANEL (INSULATION - SIDE)

ELECTRODE (IGNITION L.H.) 

ELECTRODE (DETECTION)

EXCHANGER (TWIN PASS)

GASKET (ADHESIVE - 10x6 MM)

GASKET (ADHESIVE - 14X6 MM)

SIGHT GLASS

PANEL (INSULATION - REAR)

ANEL (FRONT - SEALED CHAMBER) 

THERMOSTAT

TEMPERATURE PROBE (D.H.W.) 

ELECTRODE (IGNITION R.H.)

FLUE HOOD

FLUE HOOD

FRONT PANEL

BURNER JET WASHER

FIXING SPRING (OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT)   

PANEL (L.H. SIDE) 65100298    .
PANEL (L.H. SIDE) 995893      .

0152 PANEL (R.H. SIDE) 995892      .
PANEL (R.H.SIDE) 990707      .

0158 BURNER JET (NG 1.30) 998433      NG        ..
0159 SILICONE SEAL 569443      ..
0160 GASKET (SIGHT GLASS) 998076      ..
0190 SPRING (FASTENING) 570717      .
0195 GASKET 1/2 573528      ..
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23 27 23

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/703-996065-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/703-996065-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/321-998619-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/321-998619-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/665-65100250-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/665-65100250-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/666-65100251-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/666-65100251-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/664-998624-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/664-998624-
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R8220536

100

155

154

110
137
148

158
149

107

113

151

163
156

108

190

190

105

152

138

190

126

111

135
150

136

136

108

582

583

195

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/321-998619-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/703-996065-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/665-65100250-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/666-65100251-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/664-998624-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/838-995309-
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Key N Description Manf. Pt.N Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0100
0105 995999      .
0107 996158      NG        .
0108 998639      .
0110 65100250    .
0111 998624      .
0113 998619      .
0126 996126      .
0135 996065      .
0136 998458      .
0137 65100251    .
0138 65101422    . 11/05

996425      . 10/05
0148 65100555    .
0149 572138      .
0150 998582      .
0151 995893      .
0152 995892      .
0154 65101420    . 11/05

999411      . 10/05
0155 65101421    . 11/05

999435      . 10/05
0156 573349      .
0158 998433      NG        .
0163 995309

      
.

0190 570717      .
0195

 

SEALED CASE

PANEL (INSULATION - FRONT)

BURNER

PANEL (INSULATION - SIDE)

ELECTRODE (IGNITION L.H.)

ELECTRODE (DETECTION)

EXCHANGER (TWIN PASS)

PANEL (INSULATION - REAR) 

THERMOSTAT

TEMPERATURE PROBE (D.H.W.) 

ELECTRODE (IGNITION R.H.)

FLUE HOOD

FLUE HOOD

FRONT PANEL

BURNER JET WASHER

FIXING SPRING (OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT)  

PANEL (L.H. SIDE)

PANEL (R.H. SIDE)

PROTECTION SCREEN

PROTECTION SCREEN

AIR BAFFLE PLATE

PROTECTION SCREEN

SPRING (FLUE CONTROL PROBE) BURNER 

JET (NG 1.30)

CABLE (FLUE CONTROL PROBE)

SPRING (FASTENING)

GASKET 1/2 573528      .
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23 27 23

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/703-996065-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/703-996065-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/321-998619-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/321-998619-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/111-998458-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/665-65100250-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/665-65100250-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/666-65100251-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/666-65100251-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/664-998624-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/664-998624-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/838-995309-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/838-995309-
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R8220537

200
300
400

< 11 / 2005

> 11 / 2005

338

304

323
322
210
201

216

214

214

345
343

344
342

346

362
310
315

362
310
337

444
401

310

408

407

405

418

406

212

327

306

205
213

343

211

310

338
339
325

324

325

339
325

324

321

206207

320

310

303

107

538

501

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/57-998616-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/467-998484-01
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/674-65100514-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-
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Key N Description Manf. Pt.N Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0200
0201 997203      ..
0205 65100707    ..
0206 998894      .

999397     .
0207 65102263    .

65102263    . 05/04
999925      . 04/04

0210 573329      ..
0211 573327      ..
0212 999135      ..
0213 998566      ..
0214 573576      ..
0216 571651      .

998484      .
0300
0303 998113      ..

999980      ..
0304 999561      ..
0306 998595      ..
0310 570717      ...
0315 998580      ...
0320 998637      ..
0321 998077      . . 10/05
0322 998565      ..
0323 998636      ..
0324 65100681    ... 11/05

999525      ... 10/05
0325 573521      ...
0327 998616      ...
0338 998776      ...
0339 998581      ...
0342 65100301    .

65102557    .
998476      .

0343 995305      ...
0344 998442      ...
0345 65100300    .

65102558    . 11/04
998477      .
998695      . 10/04

0346 991944      ...
0362 995492      ...
0400
0401 997089      ...
0405 574279      ...
0406 573520      ...
0407 573576      ..
0408 573325      ..
0418 65100432    ... 10/05

65102552    ... 11/05
0444

FAN ASSEMBLY

SUPPORT PLATE

GASKET (FAN)

FAN

FAN

EARTH CABLE (FAN)

EARTH CABLE (FAN)

EARTH CABLE (FAN)

PRESSURE INTAKE COVER

Y PIECE (AIR PRESSURE)

PANEL (INSULATION - FAN)

FIXING CLAMP (FAN) 

COMPENSATION TUBE

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH

CHASSIS-FRONT CASE

RESTRICTOR (D= 45)

RESTRICTOR (D=43)

FLUE (EXHAUST MANIFOLD / HEADER)        

PLUG (AIR INTAKE)

SPRING (FASTENING)

CABLE HOLDER

GASKET (FLUE COLLAR)

O-RING

COVER (FLUE TEST POINT)

GASKET (FLUE TEST POINT)

PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL)

PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL)

GASKET 3/8

EXPANSION VESSEL

BUSH (EXPANSION VESSEL)

3/8  LOCK NUT

CASE PANEL (R.H. SIDE)

CASE PANEL (R.H. SIDE)

CASE PANEL (R.H. SIDE)

WASHER

CASE PANEL (FRONT)

CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE)

CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE)

CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE)

CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE)

FRONT PANEL CROSSBAR

PIVOT

GAS SECTION

GAS VALVE

GASKET (SPARK GENERATOR) 

GASKET 3/4

COMPENSATION TUBE

RIVET

GAS PIPE

GAS PIPE

SPARK GENERATOR (KIT) 65100514    ...

T
X
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23 27 23

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/326-999397-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/326-999397-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/467-998484-01
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/57-998616-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/57-998616-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/467-998484-01
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/674-65100514-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/674-65100514-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-


> 01/2002

586
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R8220538

500

592

516

538

586

501

< 11 / 2005

> 11 / 2005

< 01/2002

516

594

506

574

535

583

587

523

587

537

505

515

562

594

503

506

574

535
583

587

594

587
574

506

571

587
587

517

580
582

532

595
540
595

501

532

540

565

523

595

594

527

582

560

594

533537

529

528

561

508

558
508

538

547

531

503

587
574

580

587

517

540

571
562

515
596

505

506

532

587

594

599

528
527

529

558
508

533

531536

545

510

585

520

541

508

599

113

113

113

113
113

113

113

587

113

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/325-995903-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/325-995903-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/362-65100296-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/362-65100296-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/324-996614-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/363-571559-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/363-571559-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/54-996071-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/54-996071-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/54-996071-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/363-571559-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/373-998447-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/439-65103222-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/839-998643-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/364-65100757-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/364-65100757-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/967-65104683-


In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

S
to

ra
g

e
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

B
oi

le
rs

S
ol

ar
P

an
el D

om
es

tic
G

as
B

oi
le

rs

Key N Description Manf. Pt.N Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0500 WATER SECTION ASSY

0501 RETURN GROUP 65103140    ... 11/05
RETURN GROUP 996048      ... 01/02 10/05
RETURN GROUP 998615      . 12/01

0503 PIPE (C.H. FLOW) 65103135    . 11/05
PIPE (C.H. FLOW) 65103169    .. 11/05
PIPE (C.H. FLOW) 998727      .. 10/05
PIPE (C.H. FLOW) 998733      . 10/05

0505 569390      ...
0506 998064      ... 01/02
0508 998424      ...
0510 996615      ... 10/05
0515 65103163    ... 11/05

996046      ... 01/02 10/05
0516 65103139    ... 11/05

996049      ... 01/02 10/05
998612      . . 12/01

0517 998611      ...
0520 999100      ...
0523 999601      . .
0527 998517      . .
0528 571548      ...
0529 999520     ..
0531 995367      ... 11/05

998643      ... 10/05
0532 996071      ...
0533 65103137    . 11/05

65103171    .. 11/05
998731      .. 10/05
998734      . 10/05

0535 65100684    ... 11/05
998589      ... 01/02 10/05
999923      . . 12/01

0536 998644      ... 10/05
0537 65103222   ... 11/05

998447     ... 10/05
65103096    ... 11/05
996614      ... 10/05
571559      ...
997153      ... 10/05
998738      ... 10/05
995368      ... 11/05
65102797    ... 11/05
999162      ... 10/05
573176      ... 11/05

0538 

0540 
0541 
0545 
0547 
0558 

0560 
0561 998567      ... 11/05
0562 65102068    ... 01/02 10/05

65103162    ... 11/05
0565 996056      .
0571 995903      ...
0574 998077      ... 01/02
0580 65100296    ...
0582 65103136    . 11/05

65103170    .. 11/05
999104      .. 10/05
999109      . 10/05

0583 65103138    . 11/05
65103172    .. 11/05
996083      . 01/02 10/05
999106      . 11/03
996044      .. 12/03 10/05
999108      . 12/01

0586 65103141    ... 11/05
996050      ... 01/02 10/05

0587 573528      ...
0592 998615      . 12/01
0594 573520      ...
0595 573521      . .
0599

GASKET 1/4

SPRING (BY-PASS PIPE)

O-RING

KIT (MOTOR PUMP)

BY-PASS

BY-PASS

FLOW GROUP

FLOW GROUP

FLOW GROUP

UNION (HOT WATER OUTLET) 

LOCK WASHER

GASKET (ANTI-VIBRATION)

O-RING

U-CLIP

TEMPERATURE/PRESSURE GAUGE 

AUTO AIR VENT + O-RING

AUTO AIR VENT + O-RING

TAP KIT

PIPE (C.H. RETURN)

PIPE (C.H. RETURN)

PIPE (C.H. RETURN)

PIPE (C.H. RETURN)

BY-PASS PIPE

BY-PASS PIPE

BY-PASS PIPE

O-RING (PUMP)

SAFETY VALVE

SAFETY VALVE

PUMP

KIT FOR REAR PUMPATTACHMENT 

FILLING COCK KNOB

U-CLIP

GASKET (PUMP HEAD)

U-CLIP (AUTO AIR VENT)

CLIP

PUMP BRACKET

PIPE (SAFETY VALVE OUTLET) 

NUT

UNION BY-PASS + O-RING

UNION BY-PASS + O-RING

3/8  NUT

LOW WATER PRESSURE SWITCH 

O-RING

FLOW GAUGE (BITRON - 1/2  M-M)          

PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET)

PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET)

PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET)

PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET)

PIPE (COLD WATER INLET)

PIPE (COLD WATER INLET)

PIPE (COLD WATER INLET)

PIPE (COLD WATER INLET)

PIPE (COLD WATER INLET)

PIPE (COLD WATER INLET)

FLOW GROUP

TAP FITTING

GASKET 1/2

RETURN GROUP

GASKET 3/4

GASKET 3/8

FIXING SPRING (PRESSURE GAUGE)          571565      ...

T
X
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http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/325-995903-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/325-995903-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/324-996614-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/324-996614-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/363-571559-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/363-571559-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/54-996071-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/54-996071-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/373-998447-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/373-998447-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/439-65103222-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/439-65103222-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/839-998643-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/839-998643-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/364-65100757-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/364-65100757-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/967-65104683-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/967-65104683-
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671

608

646
655

615

614

623

650

630

634

638

662
663

660
661

639

672

608

658

671
602
637

674

673

676
675

632

631

677

629

690

621

R8220539

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/109-65101374-


In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

S
to

ra
g

e
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

B
oi

le
rs

S
ol

ar
P

an
el D

om
es

tic
G

as
B

oi
le

rs

Key N Description Manf. Pt.N Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0600
0602 999520     .
0608 569711      ...
0614 998927      ...
0615 65101374    ... 03/04

999723      . 02/04
999722      . 02/04

0621 998576      ...
0623 998578      ...
0629 65103174    .. 09/05
0630 65103173    .. 09/05
0631 999968      ...
0632 998932      ...
0634 998635      ...
0637 995373      ...
0638 65101073    ... 02/04

995979      ... 03/04
0639 65103142    .
0646 571787      ...
0650

ELECTRICAL BOX 

TEMPERATURE/PRESSURE GAUGE 

NYLON BUSH (10MM)

CONTROL PANEL

P.C.B. (TEC1-FFI)

P.C.B. (TX MFFI)

P.C.B. (TX MI)

LED (L=10.8)

SPINDLE (TEMPERATURE KNOB) 

WIRING

WIRING

CABLE (P.C.B. - PUMP)

ON-OFF KNOB

LOW VOLTAGE WIRING

FRONT COVER DOOR

CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 

CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 

WIRING (PROBE)

TERMINAL BOARD (TWO POLE) 

CONTROL KNOB 998933      ...
0655 BLIND GROMMET 569720      ...
0658 CONTROL PANEL 999604      . .

CONTROL PANEL 999604      . 11/05
0660 FAN CABLE & SENSOR 995319      .. 08/05
0661 CABLE (P.C.B./AIR PRESSURE SWITCH)      999929      .. 08/05
0662 FAN CABLE & SENSOR 995318      .. 08/05
0663 WIRING (AIR PRESSURE SWITCH/PROBE)     999425      .. 08/05
0671 COVER 997745      ...
0672 CONTROL PANEL COVER 999238      ...
0673 RESET BUTTON (INSERT) 998573      ...
0674 BUTTON (RESET) 998604      ...
0675 SPINDLE (TEMPERATURE KNOB) 998575      ...
0676 SPINDLE (ON/OFF KNOB) 998574      ...
0677 EXTENSION (WITH 15 OHM RESISTANCE)      999495      ... 04/02
0690 CABLE (OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT) 999927      .

T
X

11
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23 27 23

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/109-65101374-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/109-65101374-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/364-65100757-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/364-65100757-
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R8220540

900

919

915
920

905

915

917
915

918

916

919

916

916

5001

NAT > B/P

5002

B/P > NAT
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Key N Description Manf. Pt.N Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0900 COCKS & FITTING PLATE

0905 1/2  SQUARE TAP 573151      ..
0915 GASKET 1/2 573528      ...
0916 GASKET 3/4 573520      ...
0917 TAP VALVE 573150      ...
0918 PIPE (D.H.W. OUTLET) 65103324    ..
0919 C.H.W. FLOW-RETURN PIPE 996411      ...
0920 PIPE (COLD WATER INLET) 996412      ..
5000 ACCESSORIES

5001 BURNER JET FULL KIT 998717      LG        ...
5002 BURNER JET FULL KIT 998716      NG        ...

T
X
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FR GB IT ES AL

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Jour de fabrication

Année de fabrication

Ex: 03 09 08

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre

GENGA - CERRETO - VIETNAM - CHINE - ROVERETO - RUSSIA

Indice technique de l'appareil
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication
Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 9 Janvier à Septembre

O Octobre
N Novembre 
D Décembre

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

Technical number of the appliance
Sequential number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture : from 1 to 9 January to September  

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

O October  
N November  
D December  

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale

NUMERO DI SERIE

Anno di fabbricazione
Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 9 Gennaio a Settembre

O Ottobre
N Novembre
D Dicembre

Es: 1 95 065004 - 31

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial

NUMERO DI SERIE

Año de fabricacion
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 9 Ene. a Sep.

O Octubre
N Noviembre
D Diciembre

Ej: 1 95 065004 - 31

PLOUFRAGAN

Technischer Geräteindex
Fortlaufende Geräteindex

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr
Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Sept.

O October
N November
D Dezember

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

Référence appareil

Jour de fabrication Ex: 126 ème jour de l’année
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel      

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077

NUMERO DI SERIE

Giorno di fabbricazione

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 03 09 08

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

NUMERO DI SERIE

Dia de fabricacion

Año de fabricacion

Ej: 03 09 08

Ex:  02 11 00001 007843

Code séquentiel
Mois de fabrication
Année de fabrication

Code appareil

SERIAL NUMBER

Manufacturing day

Year of manufacture

Ex: 03 09 08

Month of manufacture :  from 1 to 12 January to December

Product reference

Manufacturing day Ex:126 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number

Ex:  02 11 00001 007843

Sequential number
Month of manufacture :  from 1 to 12 January to December
Year of manufacture

Product reference

Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 126 esimo giorno dell' anno
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Es: 02 11 00001 007843

Codice sequenziale
Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo

Referencia del aparato

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 126 dia del año 
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial

Ej: 02 11 00001 007843

Código secuencial
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre
Año de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

SERIENNUMMER

Tag der produktion

Baujahr

Ex: 03 09 08

Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion Zb: 126 tages des jahres
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Ex: 02 11 00001 007843

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.
Baujahr

Artikelnummer

SERIAL NUMBER (to 10/96)

Sequential number

Year of manufacture

Ex: 065004 01 95

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

SERIAL NUMBER (from 11/96)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture

Ex: 01 95 065004

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

SERIAL NUMBER (from 01/97 to 09/99)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture

B February
C March
etc...

Ex:  A 95 065004

Month of manufacture : A January

SERIAL NUMBER (to 12/96)

Sequential number

Year of manufacture

Ex: 065004 01 95

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

YEAR OF MANUFACTURE (from 10/99 to 03/02)

Ex: 8A 202 J 22 0411 10 502973

Sequential number
Manufacturing day
Month of manufacture : A Déc

B Nov
C Oct
etc ...

Year of manufacture : 202 2002 

SERIAL NUMBER

Ex: A6 21 00003

Sequential number
Week

A6 1996
etc ...

Year of manufacture : A5 1995

SERIAL NUMBER

203 2003
etc ...

NUMERO DI SERIE (a 10/96)

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 065004 01 95

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

NUMERO DI SERIE (da 11/96)

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 01 95 065004

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

NUMERO DI SERIE (da 01/97 a 09/99)

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione

B Febbraio
C Marzo
etc...

Es: A 95 065004

Mese di fabbricazione : A Gennaio

NUMERO DI SERIE (a 12/96)

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 065004 01 95

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

ANNO DI FABBRICAZIONE (da 10/99 a 03/02)

Es: A6 21 00003

Codice sequenziale
Settimana

A6 1996
etc ...

Anno di fabbricazione : A5 1995

NUMERO DI SERIE

NUMERO DI SERIE (de 01/97 a 09/99)

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

B Febrero
C Marzo
etc...

Ej: A 95 065004

Mes de fabricacion : A Enero

NUMERO DI SERIE (hasta 12/96)

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion

Ej: 065004 01 95 

Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

ANO DE FABRICACION (de 10/99 a 03/02)

Ej: A6 21 00003

Código secuencial
Semana

A6 1996
etc ...

Año de fabricacion : A5 1995

NUMERO DI SERIE

Ej: 8A 202 J 22 0411 10 502973

Código secuencial
Giorno al mese
Mes de fabricacion : A Dic

B Nov
C Oct
etc ...

Año de fabricacion : 202 2002

NUMERO DI SERIE

203 2003
etc ...

Ex: A6 21 00003

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Woche

A9 1999
B0 2000
etc ...

Baumonat : A8 1998

SERIENNUMMER

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 95 01 065004

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

(von  07/95)
Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr

Ex: 01 95 065004

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.  

SERIENNUMMER (bis auf 10/96)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 065004 01 95 

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

SERIENNUMMER (von 11/96)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr 

Ex: 01 95 065004

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

SERIENNUMMER (von 01/97 auf 09/99)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr

B Februar
C März
etc...

Ex:  A 95 065004

Baumonat : A Januar

SERIENNUMMER (bis auf 12/96)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 065004 01 95

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

BAUJAHR (von 10/99 auf 03/02)

Ex: A6 21 00003

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Woche

A6 1996
etc ...

Baujahr : A5 1995

SERIENNUMMER

Ex: 8A 202 J 22 0411 10 502973

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Tag der produktion
Baumonat : A Dez

B Nov
C Oct
etc ...

Baujahr : 202 2002

SERIENNUMMER

203 2003
etc ...

ELCO

Ex: 00001 / L 01

SERIENNUMMER (von 09/04)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr : 

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.
K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ej: 00001 / K A

NUMERO DI SERIE (hasta 08/04)

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion : 
Trimestre de fabricacion : de A a D

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ej: 00001 / L 01

NUMERO DI SERIE (de 09/04)

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion : 
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Es: 00001 / K  A

NUMERO DI SERIE (fino a 08/04)

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione :
Trimestre di fabbricazione : da A a D

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Es: 00001 / L 01

NUMERO DI SERIE (da 09/04)

Codice sequenziale 

Anno di fabbricazione :
Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / K  A

SERIAL NUMBER (until 08/04)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / L  01

SERIAL NUMBER (to 09/04)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture :
Month of manufacture :  from 1 to 12 January to December

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / K  A

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE (jusqu'à 08/04)

Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication :
Trimestre de fabrication : de A à D

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / L 01

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE (à partir de 09/04)

Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication :
Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre

K 2003
L 2004
M 2005
etc ...

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

WOLF

Ex: 0 02 4 C XXXX

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Semaine
Année de fabrication :
Code séquentiel

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Ex: 0 02 4 C XXXX

SERIAL NUMBER

Week
Year of manufacture :
Sequential number

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Es: 0 02 4 C XXXX

NUMERO DI SERIE

Settimana
Anno di fabbricazione :
Codice sequenziale

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Ej: 0 02 4 C XXXX

NUMERO DI SERIE

Semana

Año de fabricacion :
Código secuencial

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Ex: 0 02 4 C XXXX

SERIENNUMMER

Woche

Baujahr :
Fortlaufende Geräteindex

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Référence appareil

Jour de fabrication Ex: 126 ème jour de l’année
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel

Ex:  03 126 0001 893077

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE GISORS

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077 Es: 003 126 0001 893077 Ej: 003 126 0001 893077 Ex: 003 126 0001 893077

Product reference

Manufacturing day Ex:126 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number

Ex:  03 126 0001 893077

SERIAL NUMBER

Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 126 esimo giorno dell' anno
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Es: 03 126 0001 893077

NUMERO DI SERIE

Referencia del aparato

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 126 dia del año 
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial

Ej:  03 126 0001 893077

NUMERO DI SERIE

Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion Zb: 126 tages des jahres
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Ex:  03 126 0001 893077

SERIENNUMMER

Code séquentiel

Code séquentiel
Référence appareil

Année / Mois de fabrication

Ex:  116735 819 0504 00149

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Sequentiel number

Sequentiel number 
Product reference 

Year / Month of manufacture

Ex:  116735 819 0504 00149

SERIAL NUMBER

Codice sequenziale

Codice sequenziale 
Codice articolo 

Anno / Mese di fabbricazione

Es:  116735 819 0504 00149

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

Código secuencial
Referencia del aparato 

Año / Mes de fabricacion

Ej :  116735 819 0504 00149

NUMERO DI SERIE

Fortlaufende gräteindex

Fortlaufende gräteindex
Artikelnummer 

Baujahr / Baumonat

Ex:  116735 819 0504 00149

SERIENNUMMERMIDEA

Référence appareil

Region de production 
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication

Ex:  45244 5 0 001178

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Area of production 
Sequentiel number 

Year of manufacture

Ex:  45244 5 0 001178

Codice articolo

Region di produzion 
Codice sequenziale 

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 45244 5 0 001178

Referencia del aparato

Region de producción 
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion

Ej :  45244 5 0 001178

Artikelnummer

Produktionsregion 
Fortlaufende gräteindex

Baujahr

Ex:  45244 5 0 001178

SERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMERGREE

Jour de fabrication Ex: 125 ème jour de l’année
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel

Ex:  04 05   125 011

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
04 05   125 011 04 05   125 011 04 05 125 011 04 05   125 011

RENDAMAX

Manufacturing day Ex:125 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number

Ex:

SERIAL NUMBER

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 125 esimo giorno dell' anno
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Es:

NUMERO DI SERIE

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 125 dia del año 
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial

Ej:

NUMERO DI SERIE

Tag der produktion Zb: 125 tages des jahres
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Ex:

SERIENNUMMER

FAGORNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication

Ex: 95 01 00000

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre  

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture

Ex: 95 01 00000

Month of manufacture

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 95 01 00000

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 

Ej : 95 01 00000

Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 95 01 00000

Baumonat : von 1 auf 12: from 1 to 12 January to December 

OU OR O O

(de 01/93 a 06/95)

ODER

Référence appareil

Jour de fabrication Ex: 126 ème jour de l’année
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel      

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077

Product reference

Manufacturing day Ex:126 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number
Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 126 esimo giorno dell' anno
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale
Referencia del aparato

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 126 dia del año 
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial
Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion Zb: 126 tages des jahres
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077 Es: 003 126 0001 893077 Ej: 003 126 0001 893077 Ex: 003 126 0001 893077OU OR O O ODER

(von 01/93 bis 06/95)

Gennaio a Dicembre Enero a Diciembre Jan. bis Dez.

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12

STV-NAMUR

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication

Ex: 05 01 000001

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre  

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture

Ex: 05 01 000001

Month of manufacture

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 05 01 000001

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 

Ej : 05 01 000001

Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 05 01 000001

Baumonat : von 1 auf 12: from 1 to 12 January to December 

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

Gennaio a Dicembre

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione
Gennaio a Dicembre

Enero a Diciembre

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

Jan. bis Dez.

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr
Baumonat : von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

JUNKERSNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

FLECK

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Modèle de l’appareil :  

Ex: 5 5 10 000001 Ex: 5 5 10 000001 Es: 5 5 10 000001 Ej : 5 5 10 000001

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre  

SERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMERNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Mois de fabrication : de 61 à 72

Ex: FD 8 61

Année de fabrication :
Janvier à Décembre

8 1998
9 1999

 (de 01/98 à 12/99)

Mois de fabrication : de 81 à 92

Ex: FD 0 81

Année de fabrication :
Janvier à Décembre

0 2000
1 2001

 (à partir de 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

SERIAL NUMBER

Month of manufacture : from 61 to 72

Ex: FD 8 61

Year of manufacture :
January to December

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (from 01/98 to 12/99)

Month of manufacture : from 81 to 92

Ex: FD 0 81

Year of manufacture :
January to December

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (from 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mese di fabbricazione : da 61 a 72

Es: FD 8 61

Anno di fabbricazione :
Gennaio a Dicembre

8 1998
9 1999

 (da 01/98 a 12/99)

Mese di fabbricazione : da 81 a 92

Es: FD 0 81

Anno di fabbricazione :
Gennaio a Dicembre

0 2000
1 2001

 (a partire da 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mes de fabricacion : de 61 a 72

Ej : FD 8 61

Año de fabricacion :
Enero a Diciembre

8 1998
9 1999

 (de 01/98 a 12/99)

Mes de fabricacion : de 81 a 92

Ej : FD 0 81

Año de fabricacion :
Enero a Diciembre

0 2000
1 2001

 (a partir de 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

SERIENNUMMER

Baumonat : von 61 auf 72

Ex: FD 8 61

Baujahr :
Jan. bis Dez.

8 1998
9 1999

 (von 01/98 bis 12/99)

Baumonat : von 81 auf 92

Ex: FD 0 81

Baujahr :
Jan. bis Dez.

0 2000
1 2001

 (von 01/00)

etc ...
2 2002

OU OR O O ODER

OSIMONUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Millénium de fabrication

Jour de fabrication Ex: 70 ème jour de l’année

Usine de fabrication
Référence appareil

Ex: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequential number  

Year of manufacture
Millenium of manufacture

Manufacturing day. Ex: 70th day of the year

Factory of manufacture
Product reference

Ex: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale      

Anno di fabbricazione 
Millennio di fabbricazione

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 70  esimo giorno dell’anno

Stabilimento di produzione
Codice articolo

Es: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

Milenio de fabricacion
Establecimiento de fabricacion

Ej : 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

SERIENNUMMER

Baujatausend
Werk

Ex: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

Referencia del aparato

Año de fabricacion 
Dia de fabricacion Ej: 70 d ia del año Tag der produktion Zb: 70 tages des jahres

Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Artikelnummer

 1 15L
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Product model :   1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Modello articolo :   1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Modelo aparato  :   1 15L
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Ex: 5 5 10 000001

Gerätmodell :   1 15L
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

INDE

Code séquentiel

Mois de fabrication : 
Modèle de l’appareil

Ex: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Année de fabrication : 

SERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMERNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

 25 Janvier
13 Fevrier
32 Mars
35 Avril
39 Mai
45 Juin
43 Juillet
29 Aout
40 Septembre
38 Octobre
51 Novembre
12 Decembre

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Sequential number

Month of manufacture : 
Product model

Ex: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Year of manufacture : 
Codice sequenziale

Mese di fabbricazione : 
Modello articolo  

Es: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Anno di fabbricazione : 
Código secuencial

Mes de fabricacion : 
Modelo aparato  

Ej : SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Año de fabricacion : 
Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baumonat : 
Gerätmodell

Ex: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Baujahr : 
 25 January
13 February
32 March
35 April
39 May
45 June
43 July
29 August
40 September
38 October
51 November
12 December

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

 25 Gennaio
13 Febbraio
32 Marzo
35 Aprile
39 Maggio
45 Giugno
43 Luglio
29 Agosto
40 Settembre
38 Ottobre
51 Novembre
12 Dicember

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

 25 Enero
13 Febrero
32 Marzo
35 Abril
39 Mayo
45 Junio
43 Julio
29 Agosto
40 Septiembre
38 Octubre
51 Noviembre
12 Diciembre

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

 25 Januar
13 Februar
32 März
35 April
39 Mai
45 Juni
43 Juli
29 August
40 September
38 Oktober
51 November
12 Dezember

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. : Hot water.
CW ................. : Cold water.
C .................... : Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. : Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. : Immersion heater.
1F .................. : With fittings.
2F .................. : Without fittings.
3F .................. : With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ : With mixing valve.
SMI ................ : Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ : Power of th appliance.
PN .................. : Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. : Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. : Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. : Appliance with fixed power..

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written 
for your guidance and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation,
the form, the size, the conception or the material of the products.




